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PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Fai ere to th i it
conditions may result in enforcement action,
CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours, Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within -
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuantto 35 CSR 4-19.1.¢, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner,

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drlling.
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WR-35 15-Aug-95
' : API# 47-33-04104 S
State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work
Farm name: CLUTTER, WILMA L. ETAL Operator Well No.: D.F. HAGGERTY #4
LOCATION: Elevation: 1,488.00 Quadrangle: WOLF SUMMIT
District: SARDIS County: HARRISON
Latitude: 5,900 Feet southof 39 Deg 20 Min 0 Sec.
Longitude: 9,500 Feet westof 80 Deg 25 Min 0 Sec.
Company: PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY Casing | Used in Left Cement
P.0. BOX 5519 & Fill Up
VIENNA, WV 26105-5519 Tubing | Drilling | in Well Cu. Ft.
Agent: PHILIP S. ONDRUSEK Size
Inspector: Tim Bennett
Permit Issued: 8/16/95
Well work Commenced: 1074795
Well work Completed: 1/22/96 8-5/8 635' 635' 420 SKS
Verbal plugging
permission granted on: _ '
Rotary X Cable Rig 4" 3,035 3,035' | 200 SKS
Total Depth (feet) 3,125 _
Fresh water depths (ft) NA ﬁ;@ celve a
Salt water depths (ft) NA
MAR 1 20
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) N
Coal Depths (ft): 450 - 462 ook it Gac
wv Dep\l-.“c;fv Er:.'ironmcmal Frotection
OPEN FLOW DATA * Water Injection Well
Producing formation Fifth Sand Pay zone depth (t)  2955-2973
Gas: Initial open flow ¥ MCF/d  Oil: Initial open flow Bb
Final open flow ¥ MCF/ Final open flow * Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests * Hours
Static rock pressure * psig (surface pressure) after * Hour
" Second producing formation L Pay zone depth (ft)
Gas;  Initial open flow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow B
Final open flow MCF/d .  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hour

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM, PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2) THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTEREDBY THE WELLBORE.
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For: PENNZOIL PRODUCTS OMPANY
By:
Date: [~23-9 )




Treatment

Perforated Fifth Sand from 2,963' to 2,966' w/ 12 holes. Treated w/ 300 gals 15% HCI,
203 bbl gelled water, and 5,000 ibs 20/40 sand.

All depths are measured relative to KB.

Shale w/ sand streaks
Sand

Pittsburgh Coal

Sand

Shale w/ sand streaks
Sand

Shale w/ sand streaks
Sand

Shale w/ sand streaks
Sand w/ shale streaks
Shale w/ sand streaks
Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale

Little Lime

Shale

Big Lime

Big Injun

Shale

Fifty Foot

Shale w/ sand streaks
Thirty Foot

Shale and sand
Gordon

Shale

Fourth

.Shale

Fifth sand
Shale

T.D. -Logger
T.D. -Driller

120
450'
462'
634'
689'
708'
964'
1031
1204'
1379'
1492'
1517
1572
1590'
1916’
1932'
1964
2028'
2100'
2540
2551
2619
2633
2738’
2770

' 2776'

2800'
2955
2973

3138
3128

120'
450'
462’
634'
689’
708'
964'
1031’
1204
1379'
1492'
1517
1572
1590'
1916
1932'
1964'
2028'
2100'
2540
2551
2619
2633
2738’
2770'
2776
2800'
2955
2973
3138
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2 DO 0450

Treatment: Perforated Fifth Sand from 2,963' to 2,966' w/ 12 holes. Treated w/ 300 gals 15% HC,
203 bbl gelled water, and 5,000 Ibs 20/40 sand.

ellLog: All depths are measured relative to KB.

Shale w/ sand streaks 0 - 120

Sand 1200 - 450
Pittsburgh Coal 450 - 462
Sand 462 - 634
Shale w/ sand streaks 634 - 689
Sand 689 - 708
Shale w/ sand streaks 708 - 964
Sand 964 - 1031
Shale w/ sand streaks 1031' - 1204
Sand w/ shale streaks 120484 - 1379
Shale w/ sand streaks 1379' - 1492
Sand - 1492' - 1517
Shale 15177 - 1572
Sand 15722 - 1590
Shale 1580 - 1916
Little Lime 1916 - 1932
Shale 1932 - 1964
Big Lime 1964 - 2028
BigInjun 2028' - 2100
Shale 2100 - 2540'
Fifty Foot 2540' - 2551'
Shale w/ sand streaks 2551' - 2619
Thirty Foot 2619 - 2633
Shale and sand 2633' - 2738
Gordon 2738 - 2770'
Shale 2770 2776'
Fourth 12776 - 2800
Shale 2800' - 2955'
Fifth sand 2955 - 2973 y
Shale 2973 - 3138
T.D. -Logger 3138' KB

T.D. -Driller 3125' KB
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